Docket No.: 1238-13707 10-27-1998 **)RM COVER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 'S ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -100863745 пацептагкs: Please record the attached original documents or copy To the Honorable Co. **ac**eof: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Carl F. Holter; John M. Manion Name: ABB Flexible Automation, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2487 S. Commerce Avenue Assignment لس Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: New Berlin State: WI ZIP: 53151 Execution Date: 13 October 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 13 October 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/173010 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Manion 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 0/21/1998 PSTAMBAC 00000010 09173010 → Authorized to be charged to deposit account. FC:581 40.00 Street Address: 10400 West Nort Avenue, Suite 450 8. Deposit account number: 23-1650 City: Milwaukee ZIP: 53226 State: WI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

15 October 1998

Name of Person Signing

John M. Manion, Reg. No. 38,957

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

PATENT REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Carl F. Holter and John M. Manion, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to ABB Flexible Automation Inc., our successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in a Device for Mechanically Grasping and Palletizing Rectangular Objects, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all USA and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	13 day of 00+, 19 98.
	Carlotte
	Carl F. Holter
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	Carri. Holder
)	
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)	
Personally came before me this _/3 th day ofOCTOBER, 19_98the above named Carol F. Holter personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
	Haren a Clay
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires: 12/31/2000
Signed, sealed and delivered this 10th day of September, 1998.	
	John M. Manion
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	John W. Wallon
COUNTY OF Milwauke)	
Personally came before me this	own to me to be the person who signed
	Mr. t. m My by
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1 (pril 200)

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/15/1998 REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0050